CHAPTER 274 718

1969 Senate Bill 558

Date published: December 13, 1969

CHAPTER 274, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to create 167.10 (12) of the statutes, relating to the exemption of certain smoke novelties and party novelties from the fireworks prohibition.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

167.10 (12) of the statutes is created to read:

167.10 (12) The prohibitions and penalties provided in this section shall not apply to smoke novelties and party novelties which contain less than $20/500 {\rm ths}$ of a grain of explosive mixture.

Approved November 25, 1969.